HARVARD MODEL UNITED NATIONS CHINA 2024

By signing this liability release form, each participant agrees to abide by the Terms and Conditions of HMUN China 2024, which can be found on <u>https://www.hmunchina.org/forms</u>. Each participant also agrees to adhere to the conference dress code as outlined in the "Guide to Delegate Preparation." Furthermore, each participant agrees to any rules established by national and local laws and ordinances, any participating schools' policies, and common sense; serious infractions will result in the dismissal from conference of those involved. The Secretary-General reserves the right to issue additional rules or to alter existing rules at any time at his/her discretion. Furthermore, each participant agrees that all authoritative determinations of fact and interpretations of conference rules and policies are to be made by the Secretary-General at his/her discretion.

Every student and faculty advisor participating in HMUN China must sign and return a legible copy of this form to HMUN China before registering at the conference. Please upload a signed form for each participant by August 10, 2024 via this <u>link</u>. All names should be in English or pinyin and should exactly match the names inputted into their registration form. Students must also obtain a signature from a parent or legal guardian. All forms must be submitted as .jpg, .jpeg, or .pdf files. Incorrect submissions will not be processed. Students or faculty advisors without a completed release form on file by the deadline will not be permitted to register at the conference until the form is properly submitted, and until that time, will be unable to participate in any conference activities.

I, the undersigned participant from _______ (name of school or organization) hereby indemnify and hold harmless, to the fullest extent permitted by law, Harvard Model United Nations China ("HMUN China"), including Guangzhou Hezong Lianheng Cultural Exchange Co. Ltd. and the Harvard International Relations Council, Inc. ("the IRC"), their directors, officers, employees, staff, volunteers, and any agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses, costs, or obligations including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees and expenses, which may arise out of my participating in HMUN China, but excluding liability for injury, death, or damage caused solely by gross negligence of HMUN China and the IRC.

I also declare that I have read, understood, and will adhere to the Rules of HMUN China, and to the applicable laws of the People's Republic of China, and any other pertinent laws or regulations in force on any digital platforms that I may use in connection with HMUN China. I declare that I will adhere to any additional rules promulgated by HMUN China before and during the conference, including but not limited to the "HMUN China Terms and Conditions", those published in the conference handbook, and those announced to faculty advisors. I give my consent to be photographed, videotaped, and/or interviewed by HMUN China and its representatives, and for said photographs, videos, and interviews to be used by HMUN China in any manner of their choosing, including for promotional, educational, or other purposes. I understand that refunds or other consideration will not be granted for any reason except as provided for in the HMUN China Terms and Conditions, and agree that I may be expelled from the conference at any time for violating this agreement with no expectation of refund. Refunds or other consideration will not be granted to those registered participants who have received their country assignment but unable to attend the conference for any reason, including but not limited to inclement weather, illness, or technological problems.

I agree that this agreement is enforceable to the fullest extent of the law and that any provisions herein found invalid as a matter of law will be deemed severable from the balance of the agreement.

Participant Name (print):	
Participant Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name (print):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: